111 112
Straight
Ejector Pins
High Speed Steel
SKH51
equivalent
High Speed
Steel

217 NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.54
21 3 NHN
Automatic sequential numbering on
the head
How to order X P.54
GCB
°
L
＋0.05
    0
GCB
GCB＝1°increments
V 60≦GCB＜90
V L≦200, Available when P≧2
U Combination with GCD not available.
L
GCD°
＋0.05
    0
GCD
GCD＝1°increments
V 60≦GCD＜90
V L≦200, Available when P≧2
U Combination with GCB not available.
0.
1 ±
0.
02
EC
Engraving depth alteration
0.05W0.1
V Available when P≧1
U Combination with GCB, GCD not available.
Alteration details X P.53
1M・1MR   (1 character) 2M・2MR   (2 characters) 3M   (3 characters) 4M   (4 characters) 5M   (5 characters)
Q
W
Q
W
Q
W
Q
W
Q
W
0.40≦P≦11.99 1.50≦P≦11.99 2.80≦P≦11.99 3.60≦P≦11.99 4.50≦P≦11.99
V Designate characters in the right reading order to appear on the finished products.    V Refer to  X P.118 for character font.
  Part Number   Head
thickness T P
Type Character
EPHB □M
□MR
(Sequential
numbering
designation)
4mm(T4)     0
－0.005EPHJB 6・8mm(JIS)
EPHBE 4mm(T4) －0.01
－0.02 EPHJBE 6・8mm(JIS)
Range of guaranteed shaft diameter precision (Details X P.1301)
T4 W  x1 max.30 (L＞200 W  x1 max.＝110)
JIS W x1 max.35 (L＞200 W x1 max.＝110)
V �To determine the engraving position, key flat
cutting is made at the standard 0°
0